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a tax for general revenue purposes during any year when the
provisions of this act shall be in operation, no tax levy shall be
made thereafter as herein required.

Sec. 3. Tax levy not part of general revenue levy.—In mak-
ing the usual tax levy each year for general revenue purposes the
state auditor shall not include therein any part of the appropria-
tion made under this act.

Approved Feb.- 28,1921.

CHAPTER 52—H. F. No. 768.

An act to amend Section 86 Revised Statutes of Minnesota for
3, authorising the State Treasurer to temporarily borrow from

other public funds to supply deficiencies in the Revenue Fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. That Section 86, General Statutes of Minnesota

for 1913 be and the same is hereby amended1 so as to read as
follows:

Section. 86. Revenue fund temporarily filled.—For the pur-
pose of supplying deficiencies in the revenue fund, the treasurer may
temporarily borrow from other public funds sums not exceeding in
the aggregate three million dollars in any year; Provided that no
fund shall be so impaired thereby that all proper demands thereon
cannot be met.

Approved February 28, 1921.

CHAPTER 53—H. F. No. 767.

An act authorising and empowering the Soldiers1 Bonus Board
created under the provisions of Chapter 49 Laws of Minnesota 1919
Extra Session, to issue and sell additional certificates of indebtedness
in an amount not exceeding one million dollars, providing for a tax
levy to retire said certificates and\ appropriating one million dollars
to be used in paying Soldiers' Bonus Claims.•
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Bonus board to issue $1,000,000.00 additional cer-
tificates.—The Soldiers' Bonus Board, created under the pro-
visions of Chapter 49, Laws of Minnesota 1919 Extra Session, is
hereby authorized and empowered to issue additional certificates
of indebtedness in an amount not exceeding one million dollars,
such certificates to be issued under the provisions of Section 5
of said Act, except that the certificates may be issued in such
denominations as The Soldiers' Bonus Board shall determine,
and five hundred thousand dollars thereof shall mature in not


